SCA2024-1015
* Corresponding author: Thomas.gumpenberger@omv.com
Thermal conductivity: a theoretically simple, yet practically
challenging experiment
Thomas Gumpenberger1, Kanchan1 Dasgupta, and Wolfgang Hujer1
1OMV Exploration & Production GmbH, 1020 Wien, Austria
Abstract. We report on the first systematic investigation of thermal conductivities on a wide range of core
samples from a variety of lithologies from the Vienna Basin, Austria. The investigated temperatures range

practice this should be without consequence. Projects that
mostly rely on thermal conductivity as input parameter
(hot and dry wells run with heat exchangers) are typically
at higher temperatures in the first place.
In summary, despite a fundamentally simple experimental
setup, obtaining thermal conductivity data on rocks has its
pitfalls. As we performed the first systematic
investigation of thermal conductivities on a wide range of
core samples from a variety of lithologies from the Vienna
Basin, Austria, the combined effects of surface roughness,
sample heterogeneity and residual humidity lead to
higher-than-expected scatter in repeat measurements than
expected from device specifications.
The 37th International Symposium of the Society of Core Analysts
References
1.  D. R. Maloney, K. L. Doggett, SCA1995-030 (1995).
2.  R. Ashena, G. Thonhauser, H. Ott, V. Rasouli, S.
Azizmohammadi, M. Prohaska, SCA2017-026
(2017).
3.  S. Govindarajan, M. Aldin, A. Thombare, O.
Abdulbaki, D. Gokaraju, A. Mitra, R. Patterson,
SCA2022-003 (2022).
4.  Z. Bin, L. Li, and L. Qingjie, SCA2022-054 (2022).
5.  T. Livada, A. Nermoen, R. I. Korsnes, I. L. Fabricius,
SCA2016-087 (2016).
6.  J. Arthur, E. Skripkin, S. Kryuchkov, A. Kantzas,
SCA2016-092 (2016).
7. J. K. Arthur, O. Akinbobola, S. Kryuchkov, A.
Kantzas, SPE174434-MS (2015).
8.  E. Dyshlyuk, SCA2013-055 (2013).
9.  Yu. Popov, D. Korobkov, D. Miklashevskiy, S.
Safonov, S. Novikov, SCA2010-010 (2010).
10.  H. Pape, C. Clauser, J. Iffland, J. Bartels, R. Wagner,
M. Kühn, SCA2001-060.
11.  W. Hübner, J. Orilski, M. Halisch, T. Wonik, SCA-
2010-041 (2010).
12.  A. Ali, K. Miah, D.K. Potter, SCA2012-049 (2012)
13.  D. W. Waples, J. S. Waples, Natural Resources
Research, 13 (2) (2004).
14.  K. Horai, G. Simmons, Earth and Planetary Science
Letters 6, 359-368 (1969).